

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	DEMOLITION (INCLUDING BRICK HAUL TO WEST 40)	L.S.	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4	EARTHWORK	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	AB-3	SY	7,840	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,400.00
6	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	3,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (NRDJ)	SY	7,127	\$ 70.00	\$ 498,890.00
8	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS/ALLEYS (8")	SY	1,997	\$ 50.00	\$ 99,850.00
9	SIDEWALKS (CONCRETE) (4")	SY	1,370	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,800.00
10	SIDEWALK (REMOVE & REPLACE BRICK)	SY	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	SIDEWALK RAMP (6")	EACH	36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	STORM SEWER STRUCTURE (STANDARD CURB INLET)	EACH	14	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
13	STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS III RCP)	LF	1,700	\$ 120.00	\$ 204,000.00
14	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	400	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	WATER METER / MANHOLE ADJUST / VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKING	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	CONDUIT (2")	LF	2,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	SEEDING, MULCHING, FERTILIZING	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	STREET TREES	EACH	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	BIKE LANES	SY	2,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00
23	RETAINING WALL	SY	1,500	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00
24	PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
	Construction total				\$ 1,947,940
	10 % Contingency				\$ 200,000
	Engineering (8 %)				\$ 170,000
	Project Total				\$ 2,320,000

Add: \$165,000

Underground electrical total is approximately \$330,000. Westar will split this cost with the City 50/50.

Add: \$60,000

\$10,000/intersection for 6 intersection. If underground electrical is desired at each intersection overhead lighting is necessary (steel/aluminum poles with lighting)